Page 1 of 2
BALLS PITCH SIZE MATRIX ROWS CENTER MAT ’ L
TM
TEL  1-714-898-3830
©2003  TopLine   All Rights Reserved    Rev 12/03
BGA388T1.27C-DC265D
388 1.27mm mm SQ 26 x 26 4 6 x 6 BT
BOTTOM  SIDE (TOP X-RAY VIEW )BALL  VIEW
TEST VEHICLE  BOARD AFTER MOUNTING TO TEST BOARD
N
M
L
K
J
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
P
R
T
U
V
W
Y
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
1234567891011121314151617181920212223242526
N
M
L
K
J
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
P
R
T
U
V
W
Y
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2122 23 24 25 26
N
M
L
K
J
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
P
R
T
U
V
W
Y
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2122 23 24 25 26
N
M
L
K
J
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
P
R
T
U
V
W
Y
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2122 23 24 25 26
TM
REVISIONS
Rev Date Changes
Note 3
Ball A1 Locator
(Note 2)
(Note 1)
Page 2 of 2
NOTES
Note 1 Logo and part number centered
White ink or laser marked
Note 2 Ball A1 locator mark positioned in corner
Note 3 Ball Material:  Sn96.5/Ag3.0/Cu0.5
Note 4 Substrate Material:  BT laminate
PACKAGING  TRAYS
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
BALLS PITCH SIZE MATRIX ROWS CENTER MAT ’ L
TM
TEL  1-714-898-3830
©2003  TopLine   All Rights Reserved    Rev 12/03
Tray  BGATRAY35mm-3x8
Tray Quantity   24
0.56mm
35mm
0.7mm
2.43mm
BGA388T1.27C-DC265D
35mm
.75mm
1.27mm
BGA388T1.27C-DC265D
388 1.27mm mm SQ 26 x 26 4 6 x 6 BT
32mm